ELECTRONIC DEVICES DIVISION
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR
RN5VS SERIES
APPLICATION MANUAL
NO.EA-037-9701
NOTICE
1. The products and the product specifications described in this application manual are subject to change or dis-
continuation of production without notice for reasons such as improvement.  Therefore, before deciding to use

VDD=
(–VDET)
–0.10V
VDD=
0.9 2.7 (–VDET) 1.1 3.3
+2.0V
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.0 3.0 1.2 3.6
–0.13V
• RN5VS09A/C to RN5VS39A/C
Detector Threshold Detector Threshold
Part Number –Vdet(V) Vhys(V)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. TYP. MAX.
RN5VS09A/C 0.873 0.900 0.927 0.018 0.045 0.072
RN5VS10A/C 0.970 1.000 1.030 0.020 0.050 0.080
RN5VS11A/C 1.067 1.100 1.133 0.022 0.055 0.088
RN5VS12A/C 1.164 1.200 1.236 0.024 0.060 0.096
RN5VS13A/C 1.261 1.300 1.339 0.026 0.065 0.104
RN5VS14A/C 1.358 1.400 1.442 0.028 0.070 0.112
RN5VS15A/C 1.455 1.500 1.545 0.030 0.075 0.120
RN5VS16A/C 1.552 1.600 1.648 0.032 0.080 0.128
RN5VS17A/C 1.649 1.700 1.751 0.034 0.085 0.136
RN5VS18A/C 1.746 1.800 1.854 0.036 0.090 0.144
RN5VS19A/C 1.843 1.900 1.957 0.038 0.095 0.152
RN5VS20A/C 1.940 2.000 2.060 0.040 0.100 0.160
RN5VS21A/C 2.037 2.100 2.163 0.042 0.105 0.168
RN5VS22A/C 2.134 2.200 2.266 0.044 0.110 0.176
RN5VS23A/C 2.231 2.300 2.369 0.046 0.115 0.184
RN5VS24A/C 2.328 2.400 2.472 0.048 0.120 0.192
RN5VS25A/C 2.425 2.500 2.575 0.050 0.125 0.200
RN5VS26A/C 2.522 2.600 2.678 0.052 0.130 0.208
RN5VS27A/C 2.619 2.700 2.781 0.054 0.135 0.216
RN5VS28A/C 2.716 2.800 2.884 0.056 0.140 0.224
RN5VS29A/C 2.813 2.900 2.987 0.058 0.145 0.232
RN5VS30A/C 2.910 3.000 3.090 0.060 0.150 0.240
RN5VS31A/C 3.007 3.100 3.193 0.062 0.155 0.248
RN5VS32A/C 3.104 3.200 3.296 0.064 0.160 0.256
RN5VS33A/C 3.201 3.300 3.399 0.066 0.165 0.264
RN5VS34A/C 3.298 3.400 3.502 0.068 0.170 0.272
RN5VS35A/C 3.395 3.500 3.605 0.070 0.175 0.280
RN5VS36A/C 3.492 3.600 3.708 0.072 0.180 0.288
RN5VS37A/C 3.589 3.700 3.811 0.074 0.185 0.296
RN5VS38A/C 3.686 3.800 3.914 0.076 0.190 0.304
RN5VS39A/C 3.783 3.900 4.017 0.078 0.195 0.312
Hysteresis
ELECTRICAL CHARACTEISTICS BY DETECTOR THRESHOLD
(Note 1)   Refer to the previously defined “Output Delay Time tPLH”.
(Note 2)   Refer to the previously defined “Minimum Operating Voltage”.

Conditions TYP. MAX. Conditions TYP. MAX.
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.1 3.3 1.3 3.9
–0.16V
VDD=
(–VDET)
+2.0V
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.2 3.6 1.4 4.2
–0.20V
Detector Threshold
Detector Threshold
Part Number –Vdet(V) Vhys(V)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. TYP. MAX.
RN5VS40A/C 3.880 4.000 4.120 0.080 0.200 0.320
RN5VS41A/C 3.977 4.100 4.223 0.082 0.205 0.328
RN5VS42A/C 4.074 4.200 4.326 0.084 0.210 0.336
RN5VS43A/C 4.171 4.300 4.429 0.086 0.215 0.344
RN5VS44A/C 4.268 4.400 4.532 0.088 0.220 0.352
RN5VS45A/C 4.365 4.500 4.635 0.090 0.225 0.360
RN5VS46A/C 4.462 4.600 4.738 0.092 0.230 0.368
RN5VS47A/C 4.559 4.700 4.841 0.094 0.235 0.376
RN5VS48A/C 4.656 4.800 4.944 0.096 0.240 0.384
RN5VS49A/C 4.753 4.900 5.047 0.098 0.245 0.392
RN5VS50A/C 4.850 5.000 5.150 0.100 0.250 0.400
RN5VS51A/C 4.947 5.100 5.253 0.102 0.255 0.408
RN5VS52A/C 5.044 5.200 5.356 0.104 0.260 0.416
RN5VS53A/C 5.141 5.300 5.459 0.106 0.265 0.424
RN5VS54A/C 5.238 5.400 5.562 0.108 0.270 0.432
RN5VS55A/C 5.335 5.500 5.665 0.110 0.275 0.440
RN5VS56A/C 5.432 5.600 5.768 0.112 0.280 0.448
RN5VS57A/C 5.529 5.700 5.871 0.114 0.285 0.456
RN5VS58A/C 5.626 5.800 5.974 0.116 0.290 0.464
RN5VS59A/C 5.723 5.900 6.077 0.118 0.295 0.472
RN5VS60A/C 5.820 6.000 6.180 0.120 0.300 0.480
Hysteresis
(Note 1)   Refer to the previously defined “Output Delay Time tPLH”.
(Note 2)   Refer to the previously defined “Minimum Operating Voltage”.